Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
229-13	CE	R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF BOB
			ENGLISH TO THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY. 229-13(CE)
234-13	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			A BOND ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE
			STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL
			EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS, COMPROMISED
			OR SETTLED CLAIMS RESULTING FROM COURT ORDERS ON PROCEEDINGS
			BROUGHT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE SEVEN OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, IN THE
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO
			FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$78,000,000,
			PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 234-13(PW)
235-13	OMB	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			A BOND ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE
			STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL
			EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE PAYMENT OF CERTAIN JUDGMENTS, COMPROMISED
			OR SETTLED CLAIMS RESULTING FROM DETERMINATIONS OF THE NASSAU
			COUNTY ASSESSMENT REVIEW COMMISSION PURSUANT TO SECTION 523-b OF
			ARTICLE FIVE OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW, IN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE
			IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$105,,000,000, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY.
			235-13(PW)
236-13	CD	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
230-13	CD	г, к	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FILE AN APPLICATION
			FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN
			DEVELOPMENT. 236-13(CD)
			DE (DECI MEL (1. 200 13 (CD)